February 21, 2025

COMBINED PROPOSAL

COUNTY Franklin County Section: 25-00000-00-GM

TOWNSHIP ROADS
Franklin County
Road District
Section 25-XX000-00/Maintenance 2025

GREG WOOLARD FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK PO BOX 607 BENTON, IL 62812

Dear Mr. Woolard,

The acceptance by the County Board of the proposals received at the letting held February 11, 2025, is satisfactory with this office.

Acceptance forms have been received, examined and are also satisfactory. One copy of each is being returned to Matt Barnett, County Engineer and one copy is being forwarded to the bidders.

Very truly yours,

Lora S. Rensing, P.E.

Director of Highways Project Implementation

**Chief Engineer** 

By: Jay Kranz

Local Roads & Streets Engine

KAK:aln Attachment

cc: Matt Barnett, County Engineer



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Ros	ad Name S	ection N	umber
EASTERN TWP	Franklin		2	5-0600	10-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
		0.1		Ct-t-	71- Ondo
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		iles, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VID BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	26,000	\$3.260	0	\$84,760.00
			Tota	al	\$84,760.00
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notificate  For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date	tion from the awa	rding authority or i	ts authorized rep	present	tative.
For County And Road District Project Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  2 - 11 - 2			is Department of Transcurrence in Approva	al of Awa	ard
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Sig	anature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection N	lumber
EWING TWP	Franklin		25	5-0700	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310	Į.	BENTON		IL	62812
In accordance with your proposal subm furnishing the following materials require accordance with current Departmental	Date of Submittal red in the maintenance Construction or Maintena		files, you have been a		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VIID BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP	GAL	20,000	\$3.2600	0	\$65,200.00
			Tota	al	\$65,200.00
Terms				45	
NONE					
Shipping Instructions		41			t a time a
Delivery shall be "Job Site" afte	r notification from the awar	ding authority or	its autnorized rep	resen	tative.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Illino	is Department of Tra	enenort:	ation
For County And Road District Project	et		ncurrence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & D.	=/n/25	Regional Engineer	1	2/2	rylra
County Engineer/Superintendent of High	hways Signature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	Section Number	
EWING TWP	Franklin		2	25-07000-00-G	M
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Coo	de
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL 62812	2
In accordance with your proposal sub furnishing the following materials requ accordance with current Departmenta	Date of Submittal uired in the maintenance Construction or Mainte		iles, you have been signated project. Ma		
Item	Unit of Measur	e Quantity	Unit Price	Amou	int
VIIE EMULSIFIED ASPH GR 30	00 GAL	20,000	\$3.000	0 \$60	0,000.00
			Tota	al \$60	0,000.00
Terms					
NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Rd Dist Yard representative. This contract v before August 01, 2025.	" within (5) days after noti vill be considered in defau	ification from the avult unless you delive	varding authority er 90% of the tota	or its authorizal quantity on	zed or
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
			is Department of Tra		
For County And Road District Proje			ncurrence in Approv	al of Award	
Highway Commissioner Signature & I	V 2/a/2 -	Lou R	Signature & Date	2/24/25	_
County Engineer/Superintendent of H	lighways Signature & Date				
- Inginesing and the state of t	72/11/25				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Ros	ad Name S	ection N	umber
FRANKFORT TWP	Franklin		2	5-0800	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINIA ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL	62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		files, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VIIIC SEAL COAT AGG CA 16 SPREAD		850	\$37.570	0	\$31,934.50
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFE 150/RS2 APP	GAL	17,000	\$2.920	0	\$49,640.00
			Tota	al	\$81,574.50
Terms					
NONE				l say	
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notific	ation from the our	urding outhority or	its outhorized res	orgeon	ative
	auon nom the awa	inding authority of	its authorized rep	present	auve.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date					
Widnispar Official Signature & Bate					
			is Department of Tra		
For County And Road District Project			Circulture & Date	al of Awa	ard
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  ### Date  #### August 1.5 A	2/11/25	Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	2/2	4/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Signature & Date				
	11/25				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection N	lumber
GOODE TWP	Franklin		2	5-0900	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		(L	62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted on gurnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		ïles, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IXC BIT MAT LIQASPH HFE150/RS2 AP		11,000	\$2.920	0	\$32,120.00
NO BIT WITE ELECTION LEGISLATION	.     -		Tota	_	\$32,120.0
Terms			1010		702/12010
NONE			<u>nga igula, mag</u>		
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	ation from the awa	rding authority or i	ts authorized rep	resen	tative.
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Transcurrence in Approve		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer		21 01 7 (1)	ar d
2111	2025	Link		2/2	4/15
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Ignature & Date	2			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ed Name S	ection N	umber
GOODE TWP	Franklin		2	5-0900	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL	62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		iles, you have been		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IXE EMULSIFIED ASPH GRADE 300	GAL	11,000	\$3.000	0	\$33,000.00
INE ENIGESII IED ASI II GIVADE 300	OAL	11,000	Tota	-	\$33,000.00
Shipping Instructions Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contraction or before August 01, 2025.	ard" within (5) day ct will be considere	s after notification ed in default unless	from the awardir s you deliver 90%	ng auth % of the	ority or its e total quantity
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Wine	is Department of Tra	anenorta	tion
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approv		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
Brent Jouche 2/1	1/2025	lon .	Ry SK	4:	25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Signature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa		ction Number
NORTHERN TWP	Franklin		25	-10000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
ILLINI ASPHALT				
Bidder's Address	C	lity		State Zip Code
PO BOX 310	E	BENTON		L 62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal	of the above des		warded the contract for rials shall be inspected in
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
XC SEAL COAT AGG CA 16 SPREAD	TONS	1,050	\$37.5700	\$39,448.50
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFE150/RS2 APP	GAL	21,000	\$2.9200	\$61,320.00
		2	Total	\$100,768.50
Terms				
NONE				
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	tion from the awar	ding outbority or	ite authorized ren	resentative
	THO I TO IT THE AWAI	ang admonty of	its authorized repr	Occinativo.
For Municipal Projects				
Municipal Official Signature & Date				
		Illino	ois Department of Tran	nsportation
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approval	
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	
Roy Will 2,	13/25	Link	X 2/	24/25
County Engineer/SuperIntendent of Highways Si	gnature & Date			
	10/2			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Number
SIX MILE TWP	Franklin		2	5-11000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
ILLINI ASPHALT				
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL 62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal	of the above des		awarded the contract for terials shall be inspected in
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
XIC SEAL COAT AGG CA 16 SPREAD	TONS	350	\$37.5700	0 \$13,149.50
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFE150/RS2 APP	GAL	7,000	\$2.9200	0 \$20,440.00
XID SEAL CT AGG CA 16 SPREAD	TONS	575	\$37.5700	0 \$21,602.75
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	11,500	\$3.2600	0 \$37,490.00
			Tota	\$92,682.25
NONE				
Shipping Instructions				
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	tion from the awa	arding authority or i	ts authorized rep	oresentative.
For Municipal Projects				
Municipal Official Signature & Date				
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Tra currence in Approva	
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer		
Frank Miner 2/11/2	5	Lun M	The s	2/24/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Si	gnature & Date			
	711/25			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Number
TYRONE TWP	Franklin		25	5-12000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
ILLINI ASPHALT				
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL 62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted of furnishing the following materials required in accordance with current Departmental policies	Date of Submittal the maintenance Construction or Mainte	of the above des		awarded the contract for terlals shall be inspected in
Item	Unit of Measure	e Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
XIID SEAL COAT AGG CA 16 SPREA	D TONS	500	\$37.570	0 \$18,785.00
BIT MAT LIQ ASP HFE 150/RS2 APP	GAL	10,000	\$2.920	0 \$29,200.00
XIID SEAL CT AGG CA 16 SPREAD	TONS	500	\$37.570	0 \$18,785.00
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIES	GAL	10,000	\$3.260	0 \$32,600.00
			Tota	\$99,370.00
Terms				
NONE				
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Job Site" after noti	fication from the awa	arding authority or	its authorized ren	presentative.
	noation from the awa	arang authority of	no dan onzoa rop	, coornairo.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date				
The Holper of Holer of Great of Carlot				
			ois Department of Tra	
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approva	al Ol Award
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  Mondan 2-1	7-28	Regional Engineer	,	124/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highway	s Signature & Date			
County Engineer Superintendent of Figure 4	/ /			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Number	
FRANKLIN COUNTY	Franklin		2	5-00000-00-	GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip C	ode
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL 6295	54
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal e maintenance Construction or Mainter		iles, you have been a		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amo	unt
A SURFACE MATERIAL CA 10	TONS	6,000	\$15.2000	0 \$9	91,200.00
B SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	4,500	\$18.4000	0 \$8	32,800.00
			Tota	\$17	74,000.00
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "County Yard" within representative. This contract will be cobefore August 01, 2025.					
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project			s Department of Tra currence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer			9
		Lon R.	x31.	2/24/2	5
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Signature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	d Name S	ection Number	1.
FRANKLIN COUNTY	Franklin		2	5-00000-00-GM	
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address	(	City		State Zip Code	
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL 62954	7.5
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal maintenance		les, you have been ignated project. Mat		
accordance with current Departmental policies.	Construction or Maintena	ance			
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
G EROSION CONTROL MAT RIPRAP 3	TONS	1,000	\$20.470	0 \$20,4	470.00
			Tota	al \$20,4	470.00
NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "County Yard" within (strepresentative. This contract will be conbefore August 01, 2025.	5) days after notific nsidered in default	cation from the aw unless you delive	arding authority r 90% of the tota	or its authorized al quantity on or	Ł
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project			s Department of Tra currence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer S	Signature & Date		
		Lonk	~5/	2/24/2	25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Signature County Engineer County Engine	gnature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection N	umber
BENTON TWP	Franklin		2	5-0200	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL	62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		files, you have been signated project. Mat		
accordance with current Departmental policies.	COLISC COUNTY IN INTERIOR	ianos			
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IIA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 6/10	TONS	500	\$15.200	0	\$7,600.00
IIB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	1,300	\$19.000	0	\$24,700.00
			Tota	al	\$32,300.00
Terms NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contract	ard" within (5) day	s after notification ed in default unles	from the awardin s you deliver 90%	ng auth	ority or its total quantity
on or before August 01, 2025.					
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
		Illino	is Department of Tra	ansoorta	tion
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
Mola	2/11/25	Lon 1	Rosk	2/	14/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	ignature & Date				
16/	22/11/22				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa		ection N	
BROWNING TWP	Franklin		2:	5-0300	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address	C	ity		State	Zip Code
11525 HWY 1	J	UNCTION		IL	62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		files, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IIIB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	900	\$19.150	0	\$17,235.0
			Tota	all	\$17,235.0
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contrac on or before August 01, 2025.	ard" within (5) days at will be considered	after notification d in default unless	from the awardin s you deliver 90%	g auth 6 of the	ority or its e total quantity
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project		Cor	is Department of Tra		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
Stara Overland	N2-11-2025	Lock	7 7 2,	/241	45
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Si	gnature & Date				
	//				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ction Number	
CAVE TWP	Franklin		25	5-04000-00-0	ЭМ
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address	С	ity		State Zip Co	ode
11525 HWY 1	J	UNCTION		IL 6295	4
In accordance with your proposal submitted or furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		iles, you have been a		
accordance with current Departmental policies					
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amou	unt
IVA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 6/10	TONS	2,250	\$15.8700	\$3	35,707.5
			Tota	\$3	35,707.50
Terms					
NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist \	Yard" within (5) days	after notification	from the awarding	authority o	r its
authorized representative. This control on or before August 01, 2025.	act will be considered	I in default unless	s you deliver 90%	of the total	quantity
For Municipal Projects		*			
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
Widnicipal Cilicial dignature & Bate					
		Illino	s Department of Tra	nsportation	
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	on the Wall	
Jamy Herley	2/11/25	low	51	2/24/	15
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Signature & Date				
	//				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Sec	ction Number
DENNING TWP	Franklin		25	-05000-00-GM
Bidder's Name CROSSROADS 2 LLC				
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Code
11525 HWY 1		UNCTION		L 62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted of furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies	Date of Submittal the maintenance Construction or Maintena	of the above des	signated project. Mate	warded the contract for
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
VA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 10	TONS	700	\$15.2000	\$10,640.00
			Total	\$10,640.00
Terms				
NONE Shipping Instructions				
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist authorized representative. This cont on or before August 01, 2025.	Yard" within (5) days ract will be considere	after notification d in default unles	from the awarding s you deliver 90%	authority or its of the total quantity
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date				
For County And Road District Project		Cor	is Department of Tran ocurrence in Approval	
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  Ocase Guillance 2	(-11-25	Regional Engineer	2	hylis
County Engineer/SuperIntendent of Highways	s Signature & Date			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection N	umber
EASTERN TWP	Franklin		2	5-0600	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL	62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted on gurnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		iles, you have been		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VIB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	1,300	\$19.630	0	\$25,519.00
			Tota		\$25,519.0
Terms					
NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contrac on or before August 01, 2025.	ard" within (5) days at will be considere	s after notification to ed in default unless	from the awardir s you deliver 90%	ng auth % of the	ority or its total quantity
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
		Illino	is Department of Tra	ansporta	tion
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approv		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
Din C 2-11-	25	low R	> 5K	2/2	4hō
County Engineer/SuperIntendent of Highways S	ignature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Ro	ad Name S	ection N	umber
FRANKFORT TWP	Franklin		2	5-0800	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL	62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted on	Date of Submittal	copy of which is in our	files, you have been signated project. Mal		
furnishing the following materials required in the	Construction or Mainte		signated project. Mai	terials si	all be inspected in
accordance with current Departmental policies					
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VIIIA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 6/10	TONS	200	\$15.050	0	\$3,010.00
VIIIB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	200	\$18.930	0	\$3,786.00
			Tota	al	\$6,796.00
Terms					114 (5)
NONE					
Shipping Instructions	/m> 1 54 45	C		! !	
Delivery shall be "Rd Dist Yard" within representative. This contract will be c	(5) days after notif	rication from the av	warding authority	Or IIS 8	tity on or
before August 01, 2025.	onsidered in delad	it unless you delive		ai quaii	ity on or
For Municipal Projects				-	
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
			ois Department of Tra		
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approva	al of Awa	ard
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
Im Edwar	12/1/25-	lowh	31 2	/24	15
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Signature & Date				
	//				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Ros	ad Name Se	ection Number
NORTHERN TWP	Franklin		25	5-10000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
CROSSROADS 2 LLC				
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Code
11525 HWY 1		JUNCTION		IL 62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted furnishing the following materials required in accordance with current Departmental policies	Date of Submittal the maintenance Construction or Mainter	of the above des		awarded the contract for erials shall be inspected in
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
XA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 6/10	TONS	400	\$18.4500	\$7,380.00
			Tota	\$7,380.00
Terms				
NONE				
Shipping Instructions				
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Distauthorized representative. This conton or before August 01, 2025.	t Yard" within (5) day tract will be considere	s after notification ed in default unles	from the awarding you deliver 90%	g authority or its of the total quantity
For Municipal Projects				
Municipal Official Signature & Date				
			is Department of Tra	
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approva	il of Award
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	
RyWw =	2/13/25	Lon R.	y 52 2	/ry/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highway	s Signature & Date			
denh	2/13/25			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Ros		Section N	
SIX MILE TWP	Franklin		2	25-1100	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
CROSSROADS 2 LLC					
Bidder's Address	C	lty		State	Zip Code
11525 HWY 1	J	UNCTION		IL	62954
In accordance with your proposal submitted of furnishing the following materials required in taccordance with current Departmental policies	Date of Submittal he maintenance Construction or Maintena		files, you have been		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	3	Amount
XIA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 10	TON	250	\$16.400	00	\$4,100.00
			Tot	al	\$4,100.00
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist authorized representative. This control on or before August 01, 2025.	Yard" within (5) days act will be considered	after notification d in default unless	from the awarding you deliver 90°	ng auth % of the	ority or its e total quantity
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Tracurrence in Approv		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer			ai a
Frank Miner 2/1	1/25	Long 1	Rysk	2/	24/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Signature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	Section Number
TYRONE TWP	Franklin		2	25-12000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
CROSSROADS 2 LLC				
Bidder's Address	Cit	ty		State Zip Code
11525 HWY 1	JL	JNCTION		IL 62954
In accordance with your proposal submittee furnishing the following materials required	Date of Submittal in the maintenance Construction or Maintenan	of the above des		awarded the contract for awarded the contract for awarded the inspected in
accordance with current Departmental pol				
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
XIIA SURFACE MAT CA 6/10	TONS	875	\$17.910	
			Tot	al \$15,671.2
Terms				
NONE Shipping Instructions				
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd D	ist Yard" within (5) days a	after notification	from the awardir	ng authority or its
authorized representative. This co on or before August 01, 2025.	ontract will be considered	in default unles	s you deliver 90°	% of the total quantity
For Municipal Projects				
Municipal Official Signature & Date				
Waltedpar Official Orginatare & Bato				
		Illino	ols Department of Tr	ansportation
For County And Road District Project			ncurrence in Approv	
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	
Chu Monde	2-13-25	Lun R	JK 3K	Mayhe
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highw	rays Signature & Date			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection N	umber
BARREN TWP	Franklin		2	5-0100	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zlp Code
1 RACEHORSE DRIVE		EAST ST LOUIS		IL	62205
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal		files, you have been		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	850	\$19.180	0	\$16,303.00
			Tota	al	\$16,303.00
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Yauthorized representative. This contraction or before August 01, 2025.	ard" within (5) days	s after notification ed in default unless	from the awardir s you deliver 90%	ng auth % of the	ority or its total quantity
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date	n-gr				
For County And Road District Project Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  Law Z  County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Signature & Date		1	al of Awa	
County Engineer/SuperIntendent or Highways S	II/2 S				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa		ection N	
BROWNING TWP	Franklin		2	25-0300	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC					
Bidder's Address	C	lty		State	Zip Code
1 RACEHORSE DRIVE	E	AST ST LOUIS		IL	62205
In accordance with your proposal submitted or furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies	Date of Submittal ne maintenance Construction or Maintenan		files, you have been signated project. Ma		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IIIA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 6/10	TONS	150	\$15.780	0	\$2,367.0
			Tota	al	\$2,367.0
Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist authorized representative. This control on or before August 01, 2025.	Yard" within (5) days act will be considered	after notification I in default unless	from the awardir s you deliver 90%	ng auth % of the	ority or its e total quantity
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Illino	is Department of Tr		ation.
For County And Road District Project Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  Stern Outling 02	-11.2025	Cor Regional Engineer	is Department of Transcription of Transc	al of Aw	ard
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Signature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	d Name Se	ection Number
EWING TWP	Franklin		2:	5-07000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC				
Bidder's Address		City		State Zip Code
1 RACEHORSE DRIVE		EAST ST LOUIS		IL 62205
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal			awarded the contract
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
VIIA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 10	TONS	300	\$16.680	
VIIA(i) SURFACE MATERIAL CA 11	TONS	150	\$17.930	
VIIB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	1,600	\$19.980	0 \$31,96
			Tota	\$39,66
Terms NONE Shipping Instructions Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contraction or before August 01, 2025.				
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Illinoi	s Department of Tra	anenortation
For County And Road District Project		Con	currence in Approva	
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date  Rhillip Rone	2/1/25	Regional Engineer S		Vry125
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Si	ignature & Date	2		



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	d Name S	ection N	umber
GOODE TWP	Franklin		2	5-0900	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
BEELMAN LOGISTICS LLC					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
1 RACEHORSE DRIVE		EAST ST LOUIS		IL	62205
In accordance with your proposal submitted on gurnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		iles, you have been ignated project. Ma		
accordance with current Departmental policies.	Unit of Measure	Ou and the	Unit Price		Amount
IXA SURFACE MATERIAL CA 10	TONS	Quantity 1,280	\$15.530	10	\$19,878.40
IXB SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16	TONS	550	\$18.780		\$10,329.00
IND SEAL GOAT AGGINE ON TO	10.10	000	Tota		\$30,207.40
NONE Shipping Instructions Delivery shall be "Stockpiled Rd Dist Ya authorized representative. This contraction or before August 01, 2025.	rd" within (5) day: t will be considere	s after notification ted in default unless	from the awardir s you deliver 90%	ng auth	ority or its total quantity
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date			is Department of Tra		
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approv	al of Awa	ard
But June 2/	11/2025	Regional Engineer	Signature & Date	My	125
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Si	gnature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Nu	ımber
FRANKLIN COUNTY	Franklin		2	5-00000	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
EMULSICOAT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
705 EAST UNIVERSITY		URBANA		IL	61802
furnishing the following materials required in the r	Date of Submittal		files, you have been signated project. Mat		
accordance with current Departmental policies.	Sorior double of Mainton	idiroo			
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
C BIT MAT LIQ ASPRS2/HFE90/HFE150	GAL	20,000	\$2.740	0	\$54,800.00
			Tota	al	\$54,800.00
Terms		MUSTER THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND SECO	uvel Ne me en		
NONE					
Shipping Instructions	V days after polifi	landing from the au	anding outhouts	on ita a	utho viso of
Delivery shall be "County Yard" within (5 representative. This contract will be conbefore August 01, 2025.					
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Trancurrence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer		II OI AWAI	4
Tilgilway Commissional Cignature a Date		Low	Ly 51	2/2	4/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Sig	nature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Number
FRANKLIN COUNTY	Franklin		2	5-00000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
ILLINI ASPHALT				
Bidder's Address	C	lity		State Zip Code
PO BOX 310		ENTON		IL 62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted furnishing the following materials required	Date of Submittal	of the above des		awarded the contract for erials shall be inspected in
accordance with current Departmental po		nce		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
D EMULSIFIED ASPH GR 300	MULSIFIED ASPH GR 300 GAL 150,0		\$3.0000	\$450,000.00
		X = mg/mg/g/l	Tota	\$450,000.00
Terms				
NONE				
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "County Yard" w	ithin (E) days after notific	ation from the au	ording outhority	or its outborized
representative. This contract will before August 01, 2025.				
For Municipal Projects				
Municipal Official Signature & Date				
			is Department of Tra	
For County And Road District Project		Regional Engineer	currence in Approva	l of Award
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date			-	2/24/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highy	vays Signature & Date			
1	5//			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa		ction Number
FRANKLIN COUNTY	Franklin		25-	-00000-00-GM
Bidder's Name				
ILLINI ASPHALT				
Bidder's Address	Ci	ty	s	tate Zip Code
PO BOX 310	В	ENTON	11	62812
In accordance with your proposal submitted on furnishing the following materials required in the accordance with current Departmental policies.	Date of Submittal	of the above des		warded the contract for rials shall be inspected i
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
E BIT MAT LIQ ASP RS2/90/150 APP	GAL	10,000	\$3.0400	\$30,400.0
F BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	52,000	\$3.3400	\$173,680.0
			Total	\$204,080.0
Terms				
NONE				
Shipping Instructions				
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	ation from the award	ling authority or i	ts authorized repre	esentative.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date				
For County And Road District Project		Illino	is Department of Trans currence in Approval	sportation of Award
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer		
		Loa P	1	2/24/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways S	Ignature & Date			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection N	umber
BARREN TWP	Franklin		2	5-0100	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310	, in the second second	BENTON		IL	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the n	ate of Submittal		iles, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IC BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFE 150/RS2 APP	GAL	10,000	\$2.920	0	\$29,200.0
			Tota	al	\$29,200.0
Terms					
NONE					
Shipping Instructions					
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notificat	ion from the awai	rding authority or i	ts authorized rep	oresen	tative.
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
	La Mile I				
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Trancurrence in Approve		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer			
Lane Willor 2/11/2	5	Louk	1	2/2	4/15-
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Sig	nature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection N	lumber
BENTON TWP	Franklin		2	5-0200	00-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal	ance	iles, you have been signated project. Mat Unit Price		
IID BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	16,500	\$3.260	0	\$53,790.00
III BIT WAT EIGASTTTITT AT LIEB	JOAL	10,000	Tota		\$53,790.00
Terms NONE Shipping Instructions Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifications	ation from the awa	rding authority or i	ts authorized rep	oresen	tative.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Illino	ls Department of Tra	ansporta	ation
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approva	al of Aw	ard
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	3/1/25	Regional Engineer	1	2/2	4/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Si	gnature & Date				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road	d Name Se	ction N	umber
BROWNING TWP	Franklin		25	-0300	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		L	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		les, you have been a		
accordance with current Departmental policies.	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IIID BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	18,000	\$3,2600		\$58,680.0
			Total		\$58,680.0
NONE Shipping Instructions	1				
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	tion from the awa	rding authority or it	s authorized rep	resen	tative.
For Municipal Projects  Municipal Official Signature & Date		Illinois	s Department of Trai	nenorte	tion
For County And Road District Project			currence in Approval		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	The second second	Regional Engineer S	Signature & Date		
Stem Overtup o	2-81-25	Lan R	35K 7	/2	4/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Sig	gnature & Date	4			



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name Se	ection Nu	mber
CAVE TWP	Franklin		25	5-04000	)-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the	Date of Submittal		files, you have been a		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
IVC SEAL COAT AGG CA16 SPREAD	TONS	1,450	\$37.5700	0	\$54,476.50
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFE 150/RS2 APP	GAL	29,000	\$2.9200	0	\$84,680.00
			Tota	al	\$139,156.50
Terms				W 1	
NONE					
Shipping Instructions			ita a utha utaa da na n		tivo
Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifica	tion from the awa	rding authority or	its authorized rep	resenta	uve.
For Municipal Projects					
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
			in December of Tax		
For County And Road District Project			is Department of Tra neurrence in Approva		
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer	Signature & Date		
James Philly 21	11/25	Lon K	4	2/2	1/25
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highweys Si	gnature & Date		0		
1/1/1/2	11/25				



Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Roa	ad Name S	ection Nu	umber
DENNING TWP	Franklin		2	5-0500	0-00-GM
Bidder's Name					
ILLINI ASPHALT					
Bidder's Address		City		State	Zip Code
PO BOX 310		BENTON		IL.	62812
furnishing the following materials required in the r	Date of Submittal		illes, you have been signated project. Mat		
Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount
VD(i) SEAL COAT AGG CA 16 SPREAD	TONS	725	\$39.690	0	\$28,775.25
BIT MAT LIQ ASPH HFP APPLIED	GAL	14,500	\$3.260	0	\$47,270.00
			Tota	al	\$76,045.25
Terms	27				
NONE					
Shipping Instructions  Delivery shall be "Job Site" after notifications	tion from the awa	arding authority or i	ts authorized rec	oresent	ative.
For Municipal Projects		danig danionty or			
Municipal Official Signature & Date					
E. C. A. A. D I District Project			is Department of Transcurrence in Approve		
For County And Road District Project Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		Regional Engineer		ai Oi Awa	ııu
0.11	1-25	1 6	SH VI	1241	25
County Englneer/Superintendent of Highways Sig	nature & Date	0			
1	11/25				